
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO.136 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019 

 

RAIL PROJECTS 

 

†*136. SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY: 

                                       

         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state : 

 

(a) the details of under construction/ pending Rail Overbridges 

(ROBs)/Rail Underbridges (RUBs) as well as unmanned/ manned level 

crossings in Maharajganj, Uttar Pradesh;  

 

(b) whether the said rail projects are going on in a time bound manner 

and if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether cost escalation is taking place due to delay in the 

implementation of the said projects and if so, the details thereof; 

 

(d) whether the Government proposes to take steps for early 

completion of the said sanctioned and under construction projects in 

Maharajganj, UP; and 

 

(e) if so, the time by which these projects are likely to be completed? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a)  to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.  

***** 

  



 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF STARRED 

QUESTION NO. 136 BY SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY TO BE ANSWERED IN 

LOK SABHA ON 27.11.2019 REGARDING RAIL PROJECTS 

 

 

(a): There is no under construction/ pending Road over Bridges (ROBs), 

unmanned/ manned Level Crossings (LCs) in Maharajganj District, Uttar 

Pradesh. There are 21 under construction/ pending Road under Bridges 

(RUBs), details of which are appended.  

 

(b): Yes, Sir. 

 

(c): No, Sir. There is no cost escalation in the said Rail projects. 

 

(d) & (e): Construction of 2 RUBs has been completed. Remaining 19 

RUBs have been targeted for completion by March 2021. 

*****  



 

APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF STARRED QUESTION 

NO.136 BY SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 

27.11.2019 REGARDING RAIL PROJECTS 

  

(a): Details of sanctioned subways in Maharajganj District in Uttar Pradesh is as 

under: 

Sl. 

No. 

Major Section Block Section Level 

Cross-

ing No. 

Location 

(KM/TP) 

1 Paniahwa-Gorakhpur Khada- Siswa Bazar  30 324/8-9 

2 Paniahwa-Gorakhpur Khada- Siswa Bazar  29A 325/3-4 

3 Anand Nagar-Gonda Lehra- Brijmanganj 37 52/8-9 

4 Anand Nagar-Gonda Brijmanganj-Uska Bazar 40 56/7-8 

5 Anand Nagar-Gonda Subhagpur -Gonda 162 218/10-11 

6 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Anand Nagar- Lokvidyapith 

Nagar 

6 5/3-4 

7 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Lokvidyapith Nagar -

Purandarpur 

9 7/5-6 

8 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Lokvidyapth Nagar-

Purandarpur 

11 9/9-10/0 

9 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Purandarpur - Jhamat 13 11/5-6 

10 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Purandarpur - Jhamat 15 13/8-9 

11 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Jhamat - Lachmipur 16 15/0-1 

12 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Lachmipur - Bhagirathpur 26 23/0-1 

13 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Lachmipur - Bhagirathpur 28 24/1-2 

14 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Bhagirathpur - Naikot 31 27/4-5 

15 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Bhagirathpur - Naikot 32 28/4-5 

16 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Naikot - Bhiti Rawat Chkia G 36 32/7-8 

17 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Naikot - Bhiti Rawat Chkia G 37 33/9-34/0 

18 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Bhiti Rawat Chkia G -

Nautanwa 

38 35/3-4 

 



 

Sl. 

No. 

Major Section Block Section Level 

Cross-

ing No. 

Location 

(KM/TP) 

19 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Bhiti Rawat Chkia G -

Nautanwa 

39 

(Comple-

ted) 

36/4-5 

20 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Bhiti Rawat Chkia G -

Nautanwa 

40 

(Comple-

ted) 

37/2-3 

21 Anand Nagar-Nautanwa Bhiti Rawat Chkia G -

Nautanwa 

42 3/7-8 

***** 

 


